

City District Government Karachi

Finance & Planning Group of Offices

/2009 No: EDO /F&P/ CDGK/ 270 Dated: 01 / 06 / 2009

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders on the prescribed forms are invited from Reputed Firms for supply of the following item to Budget, Finance & Planning G/o Offices, CDGK.

S. No:	Description	Cost of Tender	Date & Time of Opening
1.	Purchase of 500 Pcs Bags (as per sample) for Budget Books.	Rs: 1,000/=	19/6/2009 At 11: 30 A.M.

Tender along with Pay Order of 2% Earnest Money of tender cost (refundable) should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the Executive District Officer (F&P), CDGK 6th floor, Civic Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi on 18-06-2009 at 11: 00 A.M. Tender Form along with terms and condition can be had from the Office of the Executive District Officer, F&P G/o Offices, CDGK 6th floor, Civic Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi on any working day on payment of tender cost through pay order in favor of CDGK (Non Refundable).

The Tender documents will be issued only on production of latest Income Tax Certificate. No Tender will be issued on the date of opening of tender. The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tender(s) as per PPRA Rules.

> **Executive District Officer**, Finance & Planning, G/o Offices, **City District Government Karachi**

Copy for information to:

- 1- DCO, CDGK.
- 2- EDO, (IT), CDGK.
- 3- Director (Budget), F&P
- 4- Director (Computer), F&P .For uploading on CDGK website as well as Authority's Website through e-mail addressing www.pprasindh.gov.pk .
- 5- A.D.L.F.A. CDGK

Executive District Officer, Finance & Planning, G/o Offices, **City District Government Karachi**